21st International Solving Contest 2025 Cat 1 (19.01.2025)

Final Individual Results

Rank
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20-22
20-22
20-22
23
24-25
24-25
26-27
26-27

Name

Piorun, Kacper
Sivic, Klemen
Serafimovi¢, Ilija
Van Beers, Eddy
Ooms, Andy
Sidiropoulos, Nikos
Voigt, Ulrich
Satkus, Vidmantas

Kriuchkov, Aleksander

Kourkoulos-Arditis, Stamatis

Peitl, Tomas
Glanzspiegel, Lev
Marciniszyn, Jakub
Tummes, Boris
Paavilainen, Jorma
Baier, Roland
Teichman, Ori
Comay, Ofer
Mendrinos, Nikos
Gorski, Piotr
Kurokawa, Tomoki
Onkoud, Abdelaziz
Pfannkuche, Michael
Hodge, David
Konidaris, Panagiotis
Friedland, Omer

Sergiienko, Andrii

Cat. Country

POL
SLO
j SRB
BEL
BEL
GRE
GER
LTU
SLO
GRE
SVK
s ISR
POL
GER
s FIN
S Sul
ISR
s ISR
S GRE
POL
JPN
FRA
s GER
GBR
GRE
ISR
UKR

Rating

2717.28
2369.19
2563.07
2568.75
2272.09
2590.25
2548.92
2419.49
2377.39
2194.84
2515.41
2400.45
2456.56
2540.83
2484.92
2448.46
2414.88
2524.82
2244.60
2427.48
1905.96
2392.10
2346.76
2502.54
2167.55
2383.88
2075.79

# Title #2 #3 #6 + H#4 S#3
6.

56

88

13
38
52

121
18
45
29
14
24
31
40
16
97
37

296
50
64
21

133
51

184
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IM

M
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Round 1 -120'
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4.
4
0.5
0.5
0.5
5
0.5
0.5
0.5
5
5
0.5
0.5
0
0.5
0.5
1.5

0.5
0.5

0.5

0.5

5.
5
2.5
5
5
2.5
2.5
2.5

(O BRI O, BN C, BRRN O, BRI |

2.5

5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
3
0
4
5
5
5
3
4
5
5
5
5
3
5
4
5
4
4
4

120
120
120
120
120
120
120
117
118
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
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8. 9. 10. 11.
5 5 0 375
5 5 0 125
5 0 - 25
5 0 0.5 3.75
4 1.5 0.5 3.75
5 4 0 375
5 5 1 25
5 0 0 25
5 4 0 25
5 4 0 125
5 0 0 25
5 0 0.5 1.25
5 5 0 1.25
4 2 0.5 3.75
3.515 2.5
4 0 1.25
- 2 1.25
5 2 0.5 375
5 0 - 25
4 3 0.5 1.25
5 0 0 1.25
5 0 0.5 3.75
4 3 2.5
5 4 3.75
3 0 05 1.25
4 - - 25
5 5 05 25

Round 2 - 120'
#2 #3 #4 + H#3 S#5
12.

5

U O O

120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120

60
52.75
38.25

38
37.75
37.25
35.75

35.5

35

35
34.25

34
33.75
33.25
32.75

32.5
32.25
31.25
30.75

29.5
29.25
29.25
29.25

28
27.75
27.75

27

27

Total - 240
Points

240
240
240
240
240
240
240
237
238
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240

Perf. Rat.

3259.68
2758.07
2749.42
2740.77
2723.47
2671.58
2662.93
2645.64
2645.64
2619.69
2611.04
2602.39
2585.10
2567.80
2559.15
2550.50
2515.91
2498.61
2455.37
2446.72
2446.72
2446.72
2403.48
2394.83
2394.83
2368.88
2368.88

23.52
16.86
8.08
7.46
19.57
3.52
4.95
9.81
11.62
18.42
4.14
8.76
5.58
1.17
3.22
4.43
4.38
-1.14
9.14
0.84
23.44
2.37
2.46
-4.67
9.85
-0.65
12.70



Rank

28-29
28-29
30
31
32
33-34
33-34
35
36
37
38
39
40-41
40-41
42
43-44
43-44
45
46
47
48-49
48-49
50-53
50-53
50-53
50-53
54
55
56
57
58
59

Name

Costachi, Mihnea
Rudenko, Taras
Erenburg, Mark
Nunn, John
Wakashima, Tadashi
Kochli, Klaus
Wissmann, Dolf
Limontas, Martynas
Klasinc, Marko
Dacduk, Vasil
Schafer, Ronald
Paliulionis, Viktoras
Chovnik, Mordechay
Michielsen, Joost
Kopyl, Valery
Ganbold, Tenguundalai
Soffer, Ram
Karthikeyan, Murali
Uitenbroek, Hans
Dumitrescu, Daniel
Kobolka, Jozef

von Bilow, Georg
Goldberg, Ehud
Satkus, Vilimantas
Steponavicius, Stasys
Tikka, Paavo
Jakobcic, Andrej
Mihalcéo, Oto
Mladenovi¢, Miodrag
Kol¢ak, Marek
Aravindh, Chithambaram.V.R
Tran Thanh, Tu

Cat. Country

ROU
j UKR
s ISR
s GBR
s JPN
s SuUI
s NED
LTU
s SLO
SVK
GER
s LTU
s ISR
NED
S UKR
j MGL
s ISR
IND
s NED
j ROU
s SVK
GER
ISR
s LTU
LTU
s FIN
s SLO
s SVK
S SRB
s SVK
IND
VIE

Rating

2447.30
2085.35
2356.98
2654.46
2447.45
2193.36
2320.47
2522.84
2193.69
2291.58
2224.66
2157.52
2219.33
2322.04
2314.46
2503.49
2324.25
2366.82
2142.40
1898.06
2090.05
1963.76
2195.53
2370.91 h
1712.58
2033.29
2418.29
2310.05
2270.31
2076.87

# Title #2 #3 #6 + H#4 S#3
3.

33
178
60
4
32
124
73
17
122
82
104
139
109
72
76

20

70

57
148
305

173
244
120

491
203
39
78
89
182

IM
IM
GM
IM
GM
GM
FM
FM
FM

FM

IM

GM

IM

GM
IM
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4.
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5

5.
2.5
5
2.5
2.5
2.5

2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5
5
5
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5

5
2.5
2.5

2.5

2.5

6.
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120
120
120
119
120
120
120
120
120
120
119
120
120
120
100
120
120
100
120
119
120
120
120
120
120
120
115
115
120
120
115
120

Round 2 - 120’
#2 #3 #4 + H#3 S#5

7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12,
5 535 0 25 0
5155 - 25 -
5 4 35 0 125 0
5 3 4 0 375 -
5 5 0 05125 0
5 5 0 - 25 -
535 - 0 25 0
5 4 0 0 125 -
535 - - 25 -
5 5 0 05125 -
5 5 0 0 25 -
5 5 0 - 0 -
5 5 - 05125 0
5 4 0 0 125 -
5 35 0 05 25 0
5 35 2 - 0
5 35 0 25 -
5 - - - - -
5 35 3 05375 0
5 4 0 25 25
5 35 - 25 -
5 4 - 05 25 -
5 - 05 125 -
5 - 0 125 -
5 3515 0 3.75 0
5 0 0 375 -
5 4 - 1 - -
5 35 0 0 - -
5 0 3.75 -
5 4 0 - 25 -
5 15 2 05375 0
5 4 0 05 - -

120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
17
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
103
109
120
120
120
120

Total -

Points
60
26.5
26.5
26.25
25.75
25.75
25
25
24.75
24.5
24.25
24
24
23.75
23.75
23.5
23
23
22.5
22.25
22
21.5
21.5
21.25
21.25
21.25
21.25
21
21
20.75
20.5
20.25
20

240

240
240
240
239
240
240
240
240
240
240
239
240
240
240
220
240
240
117
240
239
240
240
240
240
240
240
218
224
240
240
235
240

Perf. Rat.

2351.59
2351.59
2342.94
2325.64
2325.64
2299.70
2299.70
2291.05
2282.40
2273.75
2265.10
2265.10
2256.45
2256.45
2247.81
2230.51
2230.51
2213.21
2204.56
2195.91
2178.62
2178.62
2169.97
2169.97
2169.97
2169.97
2161.32
2161.32
2152.67
2144.02
2135.37
2126.73

+/-

-4.16
11.55
-0.61
-14.26
-5.28
4.60
-0.90
-10.05
3.84
-0.78
1.76
4.67
1.60
-2.85
-2.90

-11.83
-4.81
-7.04

2.32
12.16

3.46
8.94
-1.11

19.45
5.55
-11.52
-7.20
-5.85
2.16



Rank

60
61-62
61-62
63-65
63-65
63-65

66

67

68

69

70

71
72-76
72-76
72-76
72-76
72-76

77

78

79
80-83
80-83
80-83
80-83

84

85
86-87
86-87

88

89

90

91

Name

Rein, Andreas

Ott, Roland
Watson, Ian
Karhunen, Kari
Syvéaniemi, Janne
van Rijn, Wouter
Traistaru, Teodora
Caillaud, Michel
Yarmonov, Igor
Kishimoto, Yuma
Riguet, Laurent
Tuovinen, Jukka
Kueh, Audrey
Masouros, Panagiotis
Ravins, Modris
Tabors, Emils
Tachioka, Hajime
Harikrishnan, A.Ra.
Nanjo, Ryosuke
Fujiwara, Toshimasa
Kejna, Piotr
Maeder, Thomas
Schnabel, Michael
Witodarczyk, Robert
Svrcek, Milan

Nakamura, Ryuji

Burja-Udrea, Razvan-Andrei

Fruth, David
Siran, Lubomir
Paronen, Petteri
Solovchuk, Oleh

Nevisti¢, Rafaella

Cat. Country

S GER
s SUI
S GBR
FIN
FIN
NED
w ROU
S FRA
UKR
JPN
FRA
S FIN
w GBR
GRE
S LAT
j LAT
JPN
IND
JPN
JPN
j POL
SuUl
GER
POL
S SVK
JPN
j ROU
j GER
S SVK
s FIN
UKR

jw CRO

Rating

2181.14
2299.78
2172.41
2407.67
1942.83
2074.07
2008.44
2438.65
2230.53
1869.14
1937.15
2254.99
1866.51
2070.47
2017.89
1883.51
1921.69 h
1838.74
1712.83 na
2250.54
1920.54
1823.72
1922.79
1852.04
1723.32
2071.86 h
1868.52
1896.60
1843.82

# Title #2 #3 #6 + H#4 S#3
1.

130
80
132
42
253
187
217
34
103
338
256
94
341
188
211
322

364

96
275
375
273
350
480

339
307
361
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Round 1 - 120’

4.
0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5
0.5

0.5
0.5

0.5
0.5

0.5

5.
2.5

2.5

2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5

6.
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120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
118
118
120
120
120
120
120
110
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
115
120
120

#2 #3 #4 + H#3 S#5
12,
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8. 9. 10.
- 3 0
4 2 0.5
3 3 05
5 0 1
35 0 0.5
3 05 -
0 0
4 4 -
0 - o0
- -0
5 - -
2 - -
35 - -
3 -
- - 05
5 - 1
2 0 0
0 0 0.5
5 0 -
O - -
1.5 1
4 1

- 05
O -
1.5 0
3 - -

-0
- - 05
1 - 0

Round 2 - 120’

11.
3.75
1.25
1.25

2.5

2.5

2.5

2.5
1.25
1.25

2.5

2.5

2.5

2.5
3.75
1.25

2.5
1.25
1.25
1.25
1.25
1.25

2.5

1.25

3.75
1.25
2.5

119
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
111
119
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
116
120
120
120
118
120
118

Total -

Points
60
19.75
19.75
19.75
19.5
19.5
19.5
19
18.5
18.25
17.75
17.5
17.5
17.5
17.5
17.5
17.5
17.5
17.25
17.25
17
16.75
16.75
16.75
16.75
15.75
15.5
15.5
15.5
14.75
14.25
14.25
14

240

239
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
229
237
240
240
240
240
240
230
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
236
240
240
240
233
240
238

Perf. Rat.

2118.08
2118.08
2118.08
2109.43
2109.43
2109.43
2092.13
2074.83
2066.19
2048.89
2040.24
2040.24
2040.24
2040.24
2040.24
2040.24
2040.24
2031.59
2031.59
2022.94
2014.30
2014.30
2014.30
2014.30
1979.70
1971.05
1971.05
1971.05
1945.11
1927.81
1927.81
1919.16

+/-

-2.73
-7.88
-2.35
-12.93
7.23
1.53
3.63
-15.78
-7.12

7.42
4.47
-9.31
7.53
-1.31
0.97
6.79

7.98
13.07
-10.24
4.07
8.27
2.47
5.16
10.74

3.32
1.35
3.65



Rank

92-93
92-93
94
95
96
97
98
99-102
99-102
99-102
99-102
103
104-105
104-105
106
107-108
107-108
109
110-112
110-112
110-112
113
114-115
114-115
116
117
118
119
120
121-122
121-122
123-125

Name

Kikuta, Yuji

Naranbaatar, Naran-erdene
Albaina Alvarez, Alvaro Ignacio
Bucur, Denisa-Andreea
Inoue, Tetsuya

Kollias, Ioannis
Defromont, Benjamin
Ayyappan, P S

Nakajima, Masakazu
Reinhold, Frank
Seetharaman, Kalyan
Didiliuc, Dariana-Gabriela
Mihalcescu, Alexandru
Reiche, Niccolo
Trommler, Sven
Hoffmann, Martin

Leck, Jakob

Ursta, Lubomir
Christodoulou, Panormitis
Srebro, Mira

Zollinger, Stefan

Muheim, Lukas
Krohmalnik, Andrei

Raju, Rajendiran
Alexandrou, Anastasios
Giannopoulos, Iasonas
Saioc, David
Raghuraman, S

Zyta, Janusz

Shiomi, Ryo

Tsutsui, Hiromi

Manikumar, Solaiappan

Cat.

jw

jw

SW

Country

JPN

MGL
ESP
ROU
JPN

GRE
FRA
IND
JPN

GER
IND
ROU
ROU
GER
GER
SUI

GER
CZE
GRE
CRO
SuUl

SuUI

ISR
IND
GRE
GRE
ROU
IND
POL
JPN

JPN

IND

Rating

2046.73 na

1935.30
1831.13
1724.11
1817.17
1677.06
1966.94
1923.54
1837.54
2001.17
1929.99
2040.11
2078.24
1888.30
1722.00
1667.82
2013.41
1935.16
1795.83
1775.79
1761.80
1905.37
1980.61
1528.01 h
1918.17
1900.75
1850.35

258
371
479
382

547
241
272
366
220

266
200
180
320
481
560
214
259
400
419
435

297
229

280
301
355

Round 1 - 120’

Title #2 #3 #6 + H#4 S#3

1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6.
- o 0o - o0 -
- 5 - 005 o0
- 5 0 - - 25
- 5 0 - - -
- 5 - 0 - -
- 5 0 - 05 25
- 5 0 - 05 -
- 5 0 0 05 0
- 5 0 0 05 o0
- 0O 0 4 O 0
- 5 0 - - -
- 5 0 - - -
- 5 0 - - -
- 5 0 0 05 -
- 0O 0 0 O -
- o - - 05 25
- 0O 0 0 0 25
- 5 - 0 - -
- 0 0 0 5 -
- 5 - - - -
- 5 0 0 05 -
- 5 0 - - -
- 5 - - - -
- 5 - - - -
- 5 - - - -
- 5 - 0 - -
- 5 0 0 05 -
- 0O 0 - 05 25
- 5 - -0 -
- 0 0 0 05 -
- o - - - 25
- 0 0 0 0.5 25

5

120
120
120
120
120
115
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
119
120
120
118
120
120
120
120
120
120
105
120
120
115
119
120
120
120

7
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5

v o1 »n

8. 9. 10. 11.

3.5
2
0

3.5
3
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1.5

1.5
0
0

0.5
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0.5
0
0

0.5
0.5
0.5

0.5

o O o o

1.25
1.25

2.5
1.25
1.25
1.25
1.25

1.25
1.25

3.75

2.5
2.5
1.25

Round 2 - 120’
#2 #3 #4 + H#3 S#5
12.

120
120
120
115
120
120
117
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
103
115
120
115
120
120
120
120

Total -

Points
60
14
14

13.75
13.5
13.5

13
13
13
13
13
13
12.5
12.25
12.25
12
12
12

11.75

11.75

11.75

11.75
11.5

11.25

11.25
10.5
10.5
10.5

10.25

10

10

10
9.25

240

240
240
240
235
240
235
237
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
239
240
240
238
240
240
240
240
240
240
208
235
240
230
239
240
240
240

Perf. Rat.

1919.16
1919.16
1910.51
1901.86
1901.86
1884.57
1884.57
1884.57
1884.57
1884.57
1884.57
1867.27
1858.62
1858.62
1849.97
1849.97
1849.97
1841.32
1841.32
1841.32
1841.32
1832.68
1824.03
1824.03
1798.08
1798.08
1798.08
1789.43
1780.79
1780.79
1780.79
1754.84

+/-

-5.54

-1.46
3.06
6.96
2.92

9.00
-3.57
-1.70

1.29
-6.18

-3.47
-8.25
-9.90
-2.04
5.17
7.53
-7.45
-4.44
1.23
2.09
1.58

-4.65
-8.30

-5.96
-5.21
-4.14



Rank

123-125
123-125
126
127
128-129
128-129
130
131
132-133
132-133
134
135
136-137
136-137
138
139
140-141
140-141
142
143
144-145
144-145
146-148
146-148
146-148
149
150-156
150-156
150-156
150-156
150-156
150-156

Name

Nievergelt, Andreas
Prochazka, Dalibor
Maeshima, Hiroaki
Dvoeglazova, Daria
Dere, Pushkar
Sibinovi¢, Zoran
Sandu, Stefan-Marius
Kobayashi, Toshiki
Bleuzé, Kobe

Lickova, Anna

Pranav, Sai Ram

Marlo, Terho
Andersen, Kaare Vissing
Bizopoulos, Alexandros
Jurrius, Theo
Rasilainen, Matti
Craciun, Ovidiu

Hara, Atsuo

Sava, Robert-Gabriel

Haribalu, Venkata Ramanaraju

Ioannidis, Evgenios

Sai Sarvesh, S

Georgakopoulos, Nikolaos

Krishnamoorthy, Kanagaraj

Lahav, Michal
Manabe, Hiroshi
Harshedh, V
Matsuo, Tomohiko

Matsuzaki, Naoki

Munkhtogtokh, Khuslenbayar

Muus, Bent Martin

Sergelen, Munk-orgil

Cat.

jw

jw

Country

SUI

CZE
JPN

ISR
IND
SRB
ROU
JPN

BEL
CZE
IND
FIN

DEN
GRE
NED
FIN

ROU
JPN

ROU
IND
GRE
IND
GRE
IND
ISR
JPN

IND
JPN

JPN

MGL
DEN
MGL

Rating

1924.93
1744.81
1813.72
1938.09
1757.18
1997.51
1848.20 h
1896.33

2074.18

1795.95
1708.24
1776.28
1954.74 na
2004.64 na
1778.09
1874.51
1528.34 h
1784.22 h
1841.42
1927.22
1724.46

1688.22

# Title #2 #3 #6 + H#4 S#3
3.

270

457
383

255

441

222

308

186

399

496
417

413

332

363

269
478

527

1.
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0.5
0

0.5

0
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6.
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120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
95

120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
112
120
120
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120
120
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120
120
120
120
120
120

#2 #3 #4 + H#3 S#5
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8.

3

1.5

NN
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Round 2 - 120’

9.

0
0

o O O o

0
0
0

0.5

0.5

0.5
0.5

0.5

11.
3.75
1.25

2.5
1.25
1.25
3.75

2.5

2.5

2.5
0
1.25

1.25
1.25

12,

o o

o O o

120
120
120
83

120
120
119
120
120
120
120
110
120
120
120
120
120
120
63

120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120

Total -

Points
60
9.25
9.25
9
8.75
8.75
8.75
8.5
8.5

7.5
7.5

6.75
6.5
6.25
6.25

a o O

240

240
240
240
203
240
240
239
240
240
240
215
230
240
240
240
240
240
240
183
232
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240

Perf. Rat.

1754.84
1754.84
1746.19
1737.54
1737.54
1737.54
1728.89
1728.89
1711.60
1711.60
1694.30
1694.30
1677.00
1677.00
1668.35
1659.71
1651.06
1651.06
1642.41
1642.41
1642.41
1642.41
1625.11
1625.11
1625.11
1616.46
1607.81
1607.81
1607.81
1607.81
1607.81
1607.81

+/-

-7.38

0.06
-3.30

-8.70

-1.23

-11.64

-8.01

-16.47

-5.16

-2.10

-5.43

-13.17

-15.70
-5.88

-10.82

-9.75

-13.84
-5.05

-3.48



Rank

150-156
157
158
159
160

161-162

161-162
163
164

165-169

165-169

165-169

165-169

165-169

170-180

170-180

170-180

170-180

170-180

170-180

170-180

170-180

170-180

170-180

170-180
Main Judge:

Name

Spic¢ak, Krzysztof
Umayabara, Go

Dev Darshan, M
Jambaldoo, Lkhagvadorj
Singh, Arjun

Bocos Delgado, Jon
Raghavan, Samarth
Parkkinen, Antti
Shrivathsan, Venkat
Chong, Wing Hei
Daniel, Aishwin
Narbadrakh, Batdelger

Ruiz Turrillas, Alfredo Jo “se

Venugopal, K
Ayaan, Phutane
Anemodouras, Leokratis

Chaturvedi, Muktansh

De Carvalho, Cecilia Maria Barbacena

Grapsa, Georgia

Kavish, Palaniappan K
Kerr, Carter
Munkhjargal, Bilegjargal
Pandey, Vihan

Sanjit, Kesavaraj

Sousa, Levi de Aguiar Almeida

Mockus, Arvydas

Cat. Country

n e

e

j

i
]

POL
JPN

IND
MGL
IND
ESP
IND
FIN

IND
HKG
IND
MGL
ESP
IND
IND
GRE
IND
BRA
GRE
IND

AUS
MGL
IND

IND

BRA

Problems Selected by: Mockus, Arvydas

Rating

1530.24
1877.17

1784.35

1510.50 h

1502.00 h
1817.60
1761.38 h

Created by WFCC Solving Tournament Manager [V34.6] ]

907
327

406

381
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3.
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4.
0
0.5
1.5
0
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0
0.5
0.5

5.

0

o
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# Title #2 #3 #6 + H#4 S#3
6.

120
120
117
120
120
120
120
111
117
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120

#*
N

O o o o o o o N
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#3
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Round 2 - 120’

#4 + H#3 S#5

9. 10.

0

o o o O o

o O o

0
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5

0.5

0.5
0.5

11,
0
2.5
1.25

1.25

0

12,

120
120
114
120
80
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120

Total -

Points
60
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240

240
240
231
240
200
240
240
231
237
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240

Perf. Rat.

1607.81
1538.63
1512.68
1504.03
1495.38
1469.44
1469.44
1452.14
1452.14
1452.14
1452.14
1452.14
1452.14
1452.14
1434.84
1434.84
1434.84
1434.84
1434.84
1434.84
1434.84
1434.84
1434.84
1434.84
1434.84

+/-

3.36
-14.68



